1
Bulletin
24S.SS:BTN
July 2007 Rev 2 Baumann™ 24000S Stainless Steel
Baumann™ 24000S Stainless Steel
Control Valve
Baumann's 24000S versatile, pneumatic control valve
may be used for the control of pressure, temperature,

Neither Emerson, Emerson Process Management, Fisher, nor any of their affi liated entities assumes responsibility for the selection, use and
maintenance of any product. Responsibility for the selection, use and maintenance of any product remains with the purchaser and end-user.
Table 19.  MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
24 S
ACTUATOR
TYPE
(CHOOSE
FROM
TABLES
20 and 21
BELOW)
BODY
SERIES
PLUG
SERIES CHARACTERISTIC SEAT
LEAKAGE
END
CONNECTION BONNET
STYLE
102 Linear / Metal Seat IV S  NPT Omit Standard
177 Modifi ed Equal % / PTFE Seat VI E Extended
577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI EB NOLEEK™
548 Equal % / Metal Seat (416 SST) IV
588 Equal % / Metal Seat (316 SST) IV
648 Linear / Metal Seat (416 SST) IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
Table 20. PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS Table 21. ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
(refer to Electric Actuator Bulletins )
ACTUATOR TYPE
32
54
70
ACTUATOR TYPE TRAVEL
MV1020 N/A
VA1020 N/A
NV(1) 50
NVF(2) 75
NVFE(3)
(1)NV24-MFT       = Non Spring Return
(2)NVF24-MFT     = Spring Return-Fail Open
(3)NVF24-MFT-E  = Spring Return-Fail Closed